
 

Gorey Three Day 

Stage 4 FINAL Results 

Gorey - Blessington 22 April 2019 

Stage 4 Stage Result 

Issued: 22 Apr 2019, 16:22 

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Organisation: Usher Irish Road Club    Country: IRL                            

Class: na                              .                                       

Winner's Time: 1h56'52"                Deadline: 2h26'05"  (25%)               

Race Dist: 85.00 kms / 52.86 Miles     Total Dist: 290.80 kms / 180.83 miles   

Speed: 43.64 kph / 27.14 mph           Average: 41.76 kph / 25.97 mph          

Number of Starters: 149                Number of Finishers: 149                

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 PL No. UCI Code    Name                 TM  Team                       Time       @  

  1 113             Moriarty,Tom         KAN O'Leary Stone Kanturk  1h56'52"          

  2   6             Mitchell,Adam        SRT Spokes Racing Team     1h56'52"          

  3 108             Sweetman,Craig       STA Stamullen RC           1h57'28"    @36"  

  4   7             Barclay,Kevin        SRT Spokes Racing Team     1h57'28"   @ s/t  

  5  11             Kirchmann,Brice      ECK Velo Club Eckwersheim  1h57'29"    @37"  

  6  87             Mulholland,Anthony   ORW Scott Orwell           1h57'29"   @ s/t  

  7 122             Earls,Jason          SER South East Road Club   1h57'38"    @46"  

  8  29             Merriman,Kieran      WAT Waterford RC           1h57'38"   @ s/t  

  9 110             Simpson,Jurgen       LIM Limerick CC            1h57'38"   @ s/t  

 10 171             Rafferty,Aaron       BOH Bohermeen CC           1h57'41"    @49"  

 11 106             Zaidan,Darragh       ARC Arcane CT              1h57'49"    @57"  

 12  68             McDonald,Danny       BUR Burren CC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 13 165             MacRae,Alexander     CIC Ciclotel TravelF/B YP  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 14 151             Geraghty,Ryan        BIK Bike Worx              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 15   1             Onley,Oscar          SRT Spokes Racing Team     1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 16   5             Maclean,Logan        SRT Spokes Racing Team     1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 17 173             Mort,Vinny           DUN Dunloy CC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 18 131             Howick,Jason         BRY Bray Wheelers          1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 19  97             Hanley,Liam          LUC Lucan CRC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 20   8             Becker,Jerome        ECK Velo Club Eckwersheim  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 21 158             Devins,Matthew       YAT Yeats Country          1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 22  91             Furman,Lucas         MUR Murphy Survey Kilcull  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 23 167             Ward,David           CIC Ciclotel TravelF/B YP  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 24  67             Quinn,Shane          LAK Lakeside Wheelers Mul  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 25 169             Hudson,Neal          ORW Scott Orwell           1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 26 117             O'Connor,Tom         MUN Munster Academy        1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 27 114             Barrett,Sean         KAN O'Leary Stone Kanturk  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 28  95             Dixon,Ciaran         TTI Team Type 1            1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 29  37             Boyne,John           LAK Lakeside Wheelers Mul  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 30  64             Baley,Eoin           CAR Carlow Road CC         1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 31  14             Zimmer,Luc           ECK Velo Club Eckwersheim  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 32  35             Cahoon,Ciaran        CLA Clann Eireann          1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 33 132             Clarke,Anthony       BRY Bray Wheelers          1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 34  45             Craven,Niall         DRO Drogheda Wheelers      1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 35  57             Bradley,Martin       ROE Roe Valley CC          1h57'49"   @ s/t  

 36   3             McConville,Oran      SRT Spokes Racing Team     1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---   4             Horden,Chris         SRT Spokes Racing Team     1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---   9             Braun,Maximilein     ECK Velo Club Eckwersheim  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  10             Gertz,Phillipe       ECK Velo Club Eckwersheim  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  13             Salmon,Maxime        ECK Velo Club Eckwersheim  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  17             Staunton,Robert      UNA Un-Attached            1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  18             O'Leary,John         BAR Barrow Wheelers        1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  19             Cullen,Liam          BAR Barrow Wheelers        2h00'08" @03'16"  

---  20             Connolly,Eoghan      UNA Un-Attached            1h57'49"    @57"  

---  21             Dillon,Colm          COM Comeragh Cycling Club  1h58'06" @01'14"  

---  22             Dillon,Aaron         COM Comeragh Cycling Club  1h57'49"    @57"  

---  23             Hayes,Michael        COM Comeragh Cycling Club  1h57'49"   @ s/t  



---  26             Hogan,Niall          COM Comeragh Cycling Club  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  27             O'Shea,James         COM Comeragh Cycling Club  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  28             Stafford,Karol       WAT Waterford RC           1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  30             Smith,Paul           WAT Waterford RC           1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  31             Kelly,Robin          WAT Waterford RC           1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  32             Keating,Sean         WAT Waterford RC           2h01'05" @04'13"  

---  33             Smyth,Des            BWH Blanch Wheelies        2h13'39" @16'47"  

---  34             Pretorius,Adriann    BWH Blanch Wheelies        1h57'49"    @57"  

---  38             Cox,Stuart           LAK Lakeside Wheelers Mul  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  40             Lambden,Ian          LAK Lakeside Wheelers Mul  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  42             Franzoni,Steven      LAK Lakeside Wheelers Mul  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  44             Byrne,Gavin          DRO Drogheda Wheelers      1h58'47" @01'55"  

---  46             McMorrow,James       DRO Drogheda Wheelers      1h57'49"    @57"  

---  47             Becton,Richie        DRO Drogheda Wheelers      1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  48             Dolan,Brendan        DRO Drogheda Wheelers      1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  49             McCann,Aaron         DRO Drogheda Wheelers      1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  50             Lynch,Kevin          NEW Newry Wheelers         1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  51             Shiels,Gary          NEW Newry Wheelers         2h00'52" @04'00"  

---  52             McKenna,Barry        NEW Newry Wheelers         1h57'49"    @57"  

---  53             Havern,Michael       NEW Newry Wheelers         1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  54             Bugnall,Kenny        NEW Newry Wheelers         1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  55             Gannon,Paul          NEW Newry Wheelers         1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  56             Grennell,Andre       ARC Arcane CT              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  59             Jamison,Ryan         ROE Roe Valley CC          1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  61             O'Shea,John          CAR Carlow Road CC         1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  63             Carmody,Michael      CAR Carlow Road CC         1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  65             Woods,Paul           CAR Carlow Road CC         1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  69             Murray,Enda          BUR Burren CC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  70             Geraghty,Stephen     BUR Burren CC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  71             O'Callaghan,Diarmuid BUR Burren CC              2h26'28" @29'36"  

---  72             Davitt,Darren        SLI Slipstream CC          1h57'49"    @57"  

---  73             Dunne,Brendan        SLI Slipstream CC          1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  75             Caulfield,Fintan     GRE Greenmount CA          2h10'50" @13'58"  

---  76             Byrne,Paul           GOR Gorey CC               2h00'45" @03'53"  

---  77             Peters,Martin        GOR Gorey CC               1h57'49"    @57"  

---  79             Maher,Brian          SLA Slaney C C             1h58'28" @01'36"  

---  80             O'Neill,Colm         ORW Scott Orwell           1h57'49"    @57"  

---  82             McIlroy,Daniel       ORW Scott Orwell           1h58'06" @01'14"  

---  83             Appleby,Nicholas     ORW Scott Orwell           2h26'28" @29'36"  

---  84             O'Neill,Ken          ORW Scott Orwell           1h57'49"    @57"  

---  85             McMullen,Luke        ORW Scott Orwell           1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  86             Scanlon,Graham       ORW Scott Orwell           1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  88             McArdle,Brian        ORW Scott Orwell           1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  89             Rodgers/Murphy,Conor ORW Scott Orwell           1h59'45" @02'53"  

---  93             McGreehan,Nathan     UCD UCD                    1h57'49"    @57"  

---  96             Callan,Ryan          LUC Lucan CRC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

---  98             Conroy,Steven        LUC Lucan CRC              2h15'26" @18'34"  

---  99             Dunne,Anthony        LUC Lucan CRC              1h58'09" @01'17"  

--- 100             Ward,Sean            LUC Lucan CRC              1h57'49"    @57"  

--- 102             O'Hara,Ian           LUC Lucan CRC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 103             Richards,Mark        LUC Lucan CRC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 104             Hoare,James          LUC Lucan CRC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 105             O'Hagan,Ryan         LUC Lucan CRC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 109             Aureliusz,Klus       STA Stamullen RC           1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 111             Dumoulin,Laurent     KAN O'Leary Stone Kanturk  2h00'52" @04'00"  

--- 112             Hooton,Richard       KAN O'Leary Stone Kanturk  1h57'49"    @57"  

--- 116             O'Connor,Denis       KAN O'Leary Stone Kanturk  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 120             Dumoulin,A           MUN Munster Academy        1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 121             Murphy,D             MUN Munster Academy        1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 123             Short,Ronan          SER South East Road Club   2h00'45" @03'53"  

--- 124             Kearney,Luke         SER South East Road Club   1h58'14" @01'22"  

--- 127             McMahon,Sean         ARC Arcane CT              1h57'49"    @57"  



--- 128             Gahan,Anthony        LIM Limerick CC            1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 129             Fitzgerald,Philip    LIM Limerick CC            1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 130             Graham,Daniel        NEW Newry Wheelers         1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 133             Berry,Lloyd          BRY Bray Wheelers          1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 135             Guerin,David         GRE Greenmount CA          2h10'50" @13'58"  

--- 136             McCarthy,Kieran      GRE Greenmount CA          1h58'47" @01'55"  

--- 137             Cullen,Derek         GRE Greenmount CA          1h57'49"    @57"  

--- 138             O'Dwyer,Fionn        GRE Greenmount CA          1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 139             Gleeson,Vincent      GRE Greenmount CA          1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 140             Larkin,Keith         NAV Navan RC               2h01'05" @04'13"  

--- 141             Doggett,Niall        NAV Navan RC               1h57'49"    @57"  

--- 142             Lenehan,Sean         NAV Navan RC               1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 144             Murray,John          NAV Navan RC               1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 147             Fielding,David       SDC South Dublin CC        1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 148             Whyte,John           GOR Gorey CC               1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 150             Murphy,Albert        DOL Dolmen CC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 153             O'Toole,Peter        UCD UCD                    1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 154             Butler,John          RNS ClubRothaiochta Na Si  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 157             Stafford,Michael     WXW Wexford Wheelers       1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 160             McMorrow,Brian       YAT Yeats Country          1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 162             Finnigan,Stephen     YAT Yeats Country          2h26'28" @29'36"  

--- 164             Foster,Jonny         CIC Ciclotel TravelF/B YP  1h59'45" @02'53"  

--- 166             Smith,Mark           CIC Ciclotel TravelF/B YP  1h57'49"    @57"  

--- 168             Bracken,Colm         MUR Murphy Survey Kilcull  1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 170             Hanley,Mick          ORW Scott Orwell           1h57'49"   @ s/t  

--- 174             O'Hagan,Niall        DUN Dunloy CC              2h00'52" @04'00"  

--- 176             McGregor,Adrian      DUN Dunloy CC              1h57'49"    @57"  

--- 177             Gault,Johnny         DUN Dunloy CC              1h57'49"   @ s/t  

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

Points Competition 

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 PL No. Name         TM  Pts  

  1 108 Sweetman,C   STA  36  

  2   8 Becker,J     ECK  29  

  3   6 Mitchell,A   SRT  19  

  4 106 Zaidan,D     ARC  19  

  5   5 Maclean,L    SRT  18  

  6 165 MacRae,A     CIC  16  

  7 113 Moriarty,T   KAN  15  

  8   1 Onley,O      SRT  14  

  9 158 Devins,M     YAT  14  

 10 110 Simpson,J    LIM  13  

 11  67 Quinn,S      LAK  12  

 12   7 Barclay,K    SRT  12  

 13  68 McDonald,D   BUR  12  

 14  11 Kirchmann,B  ECK  11  

 15  87 Mulholland,A ORW  10  

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

General Classification 

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 PL No. UCI Code     Name                 CAT Team                GC Time          @  

  1   1              Onley,Oscar          YJ  Spokes Racing Te   6h59'13"             

  2   8              Becker,Jerome        2   Velo Club Eckwer   6h59'27"       @14"  

  3 158              Devins,Matthew       YJ  Yeats Country      6h59'31"       @18"  

  4 113              Moriarty,Tom         YJ  O'Leary Stone Ka   6h59'32"       @19"  

  5   6              Mitchell,Adam        YJ  Spokes Racing Te   6h59'47"       @34"  

  6 122              Earls,Jason          2   South East Road    6h59'55"       @42"  

  7 106              Zaidan,Darragh       2   Arcane CT          7h00'01"       @48"  

  8 169              Hudson,Neal          2   Scott Orwell       7h00'03"       @50"  

  9  87              Mulholland,Anthony   2   Scott Orwell       7h00'07"       @54"  



 10  67              Quinn,Shane          2   Lakeside Wheeler   7h00'09"       @56"  

 11   5              Maclean,Logan        YJ  Spokes Racing Te   7h00'10"       @57"  

 12 165              MacRae,Alexander     2   Ciclotel TravelF   7h00'10"      = s/t  

 13 108              Sweetman,Craig       2   Stamullen RC       7h00'12"       @59"  

 14 110              Simpson,Jurgen       2   Limerick CC        7h00'18"    @01'05"  

 15 173              Mort,Vinny           3   Dunloy CC          7h00'21"    @01'08"  

 16 171              Rafferty,Aaron       YJ  Bohermeen CC       7h00'23"    @01'10"  

 17  35              Cahoon,Ciaran        YJ  Clann Eireann      7h00'28"    @01'15"  

 18  95              Dixon,Ciaran         YJ  Team Type 1        7h00'28"      = s/t  

 19 131              Howick,Jason         3   Bray Wheelers      7h00'34"    @01'21"  

 20 114              Barrett,Sean         YJ  O'Leary Stone Ka   7h00'34"      = s/t  

 21 167              Ward,David           YJ  Ciclotel TravelF   7h00'42"    @01'29"  

 22  97              Hanley,Liam          2   Lucan CRC          7h00'42"      = s/t  

 23  64              Baley,Eoin           3   Carlow Road CC     7h00'46"    @01'33"  

 24   7              Barclay,Kevin        2   Spokes Racing Te   7h00'49"    @01'36"  

 25  45              Craven,Niall         2   Drogheda Wheeler   7h00'51"    @01'38"  

 26  68              McDonald,Danny       YJ  Burren CC          7h00'54"    @01'41"  

 27 151              Geraghty,Ryan        YJ  Bike Worx          7h00'58"    @01'45"  

 28  29              Merriman,Kieran      2   Waterford RC       7h01'03"    @01'50"  

 29 117              O'Connor,Tom         YJ  Munster Academy    7h01'05"    @01'52"  

 30 132              Clarke,Anthony       3   Bray Wheelers      7h01'12"    @01'59"  

 31  11              Kirchmann,Brice      2   Velo Club Eckwer   7h01'24"    @02'11"  

 

 32  14              Zimmer,Luc           3   Velo Club Eckwer   7h04'10"    @04'57"  

 33  57              Bradley,Martin       3   Roe Valley CC      7h23'21"    @24'08"  

 34  37              Boyne,John           3   Lakeside Wheeler   7h25'10"    @25'57"  

 35  91              Furman,Lucas         2   Murphy Survey Ki   7h29'23"    @30'10"  

 36   3              McConville,Oran      YJ  Spokes Racing Te 1000h40'39 @993h41'26  

 36   4              Horden,Chris         YJ  Spokes Racing Te 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36   9              Braun,Maximilein     3   Velo Club Eckwer 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  10              Gertz,Phillipe       3   Velo Club Eckwer 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  13              Salmon,Maxime        YJ  Velo Club Eckwer 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  17              Staunton,Robert      2   Un-Attached      1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  18              O'Leary,John         3   Barrow Wheelers  1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  19              Cullen,Liam          2   Barrow Wheelers  1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  20              Connolly,Eoghan      2   Un-Attached      1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  21              Dillon,Colm          3   Comeragh Cycling 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  22              Dillon,Aaron         3   Comeragh Cycling 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  23              Hayes,Michael        YJ  Comeragh Cycling 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  26              Hogan,Niall          YJ  Comeragh Cycling 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  27              O'Shea,James         YJ  Comeragh Cycling 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  28              Stafford,Karol       2   Waterford RC     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  30              Smith,Paul           2   Waterford RC     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  31              Kelly,Robin          2   Waterford RC     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  32              Keating,Sean         2   Waterford RC     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  33              Smyth,Des            2   Blanch Wheelies  1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  34              Pretorius,Adriann    2   Blanch Wheelies  1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  38              Cox,Stuart           2   Lakeside Wheeler 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  40              Lambden,Ian          3   Lakeside Wheeler 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  42              Franzoni,Steven      2   Lakeside Wheeler 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  44              Byrne,Gavin          3   Drogheda Wheeler 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  46              McMorrow,James       YJ  Drogheda Wheeler 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  47              Becton,Richie        3   Drogheda Wheeler 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  48              Dolan,Brendan        3   Drogheda Wheeler 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  49              McCann,Aaron         3   Drogheda Wheeler 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  50              Lynch,Kevin          2   Newry Wheelers   1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  51              Shiels,Gary          2   Newry Wheelers   1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  52              McKenna,Barry        2   Newry Wheelers   1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  53              Havern,Michael       2   Newry Wheelers   1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  54              Bugnall,Kenny        3   Newry Wheelers   1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  55              Gannon,Paul          3   Newry Wheelers   1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  56              Grennell,Andre       2   Arcane CT        1000h40'39      = s/t  



 36  59              Jamison,Ryan         3   Roe Valley CC    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  61              O'Shea,John          3   Carlow Road CC   1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  63              Carmody,Michael      3   Carlow Road CC   1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  65              Woods,Paul           3   Carlow Road CC   1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  69              Murray,Enda          M4  Burren CC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  70              Geraghty,Stephen     2   Burren CC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  71              O'Callaghan,Diarmuid 3   Burren CC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  72              Davitt,Darren        2   Slipstream CC    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  73              Dunne,Brendan        2   Slipstream CC    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  75              Caulfield,Fintan     YJ  Greenmount CA    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  76              Byrne,Paul           3   Gorey CC         1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  77              Peters,Martin        3   Gorey CC         1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  79              Maher,Brian          3   Slaney C C       1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  80              O'Neill,Colm         2   Scott Orwell     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  82              McIlroy,Daniel       2   Scott Orwell     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  83              Appleby,Nicholas     2   Scott Orwell     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  84              O'Neill,Ken          2   Scott Orwell     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  85              McMullen,Luke        2   Scott Orwell     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  86              Scanlon,Graham       2   Scott Orwell     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  88              McArdle,Brian        2   Scott Orwell     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  89              Rodgers/Murphy,Conor YJ  Scott Orwell     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  93              McGreehan,Nathan     2   UCD              1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  96              Callan,Ryan          2   Lucan CRC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  98              Conroy,Steven        2   Lucan CRC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36  99              Dunne,Anthony        3   Lucan CRC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 100              Ward,Sean            3   Lucan CRC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 102              O'Hara,Ian           3   Lucan CRC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 103              Richards,Mark        3   Lucan CRC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 104              Hoare,James          3   Lucan CRC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 105              O'Hagan,Ryan         YJ  Lucan CRC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 109              Aureliusz,Klus       2   Stamullen RC     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 111              Dumoulin,Laurent     3   O'Leary Stone Ka 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 112              Hooton,Richard       2   O'Leary Stone Ka 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 116              O'Connor,Denis       YJ  O'Leary Stone Ka 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 120              Dumoulin,A           YJ  Munster Academy  1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 121              Murphy,D             YJ  Munster Academy  1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 123              Short,Ronan          2   South East Road  1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 124              Kearney,Luke         2   South East Road  1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 127              McMahon,Sean         2   Arcane CT        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 128              Gahan,Anthony        2   Limerick CC      1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 129              Fitzgerald,Philip    2   Limerick CC      1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 130              Graham,Daniel        YJ  Newry Wheelers   1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 133              Berry,Lloyd          3   Bray Wheelers    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 135              Guerin,David         2   Greenmount CA    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 136              McCarthy,Kieran      3   Greenmount CA    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 137              Cullen,Derek         3   Greenmount CA    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 138              O'Dwyer,Fionn        3   Greenmount CA    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 139              Gleeson,Vincent      3   Greenmount CA    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 140              Larkin,Keith         3   Navan RC         1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 141              Doggett,Niall        3   Navan RC         1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 142              Lenehan,Sean         YJ  Navan RC         1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 144              Murray,John          2   Navan RC         1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 147              Fielding,David       2   South Dublin CC  1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 148              Whyte,John           3   Gorey CC         1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 150              Murphy,Albert        2   Dolmen CC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 153              O'Toole,Peter        2   UCD              1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 154              Butler,John          2   ClubRothaiochta  1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 157              Stafford,Michael     3   Wexford Wheelers 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 160              McMorrow,Brian       3   Yeats Country    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 162              Finnigan,Stephen     3   Yeats Country    1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 164              Foster,Jonny         YJ  Ciclotel TravelF 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 166              Smith,Mark           YJ  Ciclotel TravelF 1000h40'39      = s/t  



 36 168              Bracken,Colm         2   Murphy Survey Ki 1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 170              Hanley,Mick          2   Scott Orwell     1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 174              O'Hagan,Niall        3   Dunloy CC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 176              McGregor,Adrian      2   Dunloy CC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

 36 177              Gault,Johnny         2   Dunloy CC        1000h40'39      = s/t  

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

Team General Classification 

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

PL Name      Time                  

 1 Spokes Ra 20h58'37"             

 2 Velo Club @ 03'03"              

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

Mountains Competition 

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 PL No. Name         TM  Pts  

  1   5 Maclean,L    SRT  13  

  2   8 Becker,J     ECK   5  

  3   6 Mitchell,A   SRT   5  

  4 158 Devins,M     YAT   4  

  5 113 Moriarty,T   KAN   3  

  6  11 Kirchmann,B  ECK   3  

  7  67 Quinn,S      LAK   1  

  8 165 MacRae,A     CIC   1  

  9   7 Barclay,K    SRT   1  

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 


